JORDANIAN-AMERICAN COMMISSION FOR EDUCATIONAL EXCHANGE



THE BINATIONAL FULBRIGHT COMMISSION IN JORDAN ANNOUNCES THE 2018– 2019 FULBRIGHT STUDENT, SCHOLAR and PROFESSIONAL AWARDS COMPETITION

The Binational Fulbright Commission in Jordan is pleased to announce the launching of the student, scholar and professional awards competition for the 2018-2019 academic year in the United States for Jordanian nationals who are residing, working or studying in Jordan only, in the following award categories:

- Fulbright Student Scholarships for Graduate Degrees (Masters Degrees Only)
- Fulbright Foreign Language Teaching Assistantships (Non-Degree)
- Fulbright Visiting Scholar Post-Doctoral Awards for (Research or Lecturing)
- Hubert H. Humphrey Fellowships for Professionals (Non-Degree)

Individuals interested in applying for these prestigious awards <u>must</u> meet the basic minimum requirements applicable for the different Fulbright Commission-sponsored programs.

For more information and minimum requirements details for each of the Award categories (cited above), including application forms, interested Jordanian students, scholars and professionals may wish to visit the Binational Fulbright Commission's Website at www.fulbright-jordan.org

For hard-copies of application materials please contact the "Fulbright House", in Shmeisani, between 8 am–3 pm, Sunday–Thursday. Tel: 568-4760, 560-4630 or (079) 6444119, Extns. #14 and #15, or Email queries at info@fulbright.org.jo. Completed applications for one of the award categories must be hand-delivered to the Fulbright Commission, No Later than 30 April 2017 (No Exceptions).